Department of the Interior

Report Date: 04/01/2025
Time: 8:43 AM

BIA Monthly FOIA Logs

Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
We respectfully request all records in the possession of the U.S. Department of the Interior related to the March 27, 2025, letter
addressed to Chairman Shawn Davis of the Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians. This letter, issued by the Senior Advisor to the
Secretary exercising delegated authority of the Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs, temporarily rescinded the Department’s
January 10, 2025, Gaming Eligibility Determination for the Tribe’s Vallejo site. Specifically, we are requesting: O

¢ All communications (including memos, meeting notes, emails, text messages, calendar entries, and other documents)
regarding the reconsideration of the Gaming Eligibility Determination. O
DOI-2025-005124 03/28/2025 03/28/2025 Peebles Bergin Schulte & Robinson LLP e Any correspondence between the Department and the Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians, or their representatives, relating to Assigned
the reconsideration or the March 27, 2025, letter. O
e Any correspondence with third parties (including representatives from other tribes, government agencies, and local or state
officials) regarding the Gaming Eligibility Determination or reconsideration process. [J
¢ All records relied upon, referenced, or reviewed in preparation of the March 27, 2025, letter or in the decision to temporarily
rescind the January 10, 2025, Gaming Eligibility Determination. OO0
e A copy of the March 26, 2025, letter that was corrected and re-issued on March 27, 2025. (Date Range for Record Search:

From 1/10/2025 To 3/27/2025)
We request any off-reservation fee-to-trust application or partial application submitted by the Nisqually Tribe to the BIA, Office

of the Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs, Office of Indian Gaming submitted between September 22, 2023 and today.O

We request all documents submitted by the Nisqually Tribe or its representatives in support of any off-reservation fee-to-trust
application submitted to the BIA between September 22, 2023 and today.d

We request all documents and information submitted by the Nisqually Tribe, its representatives, or others in response to the
requirements of the National Environmental Policy Act or implementing regulations.d

We request all communications and records of communications, including calendar entries, telephone logs, or other records,
with the Nisqually Tribe or its representatives relating to any off-reservation fee-to-trust application since September 22, 2023.
|

DOI-2025-004389 03/04/2025 03/04/2025 Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck Assigned

We request any and all documents or information submitted by the Nisqually Tribe, its representatives or others in support the
purported need for an off-reservation trust acquisition, including any facts or evidence submitted in support of the assertion that
the Nisqually tribe is unable to expand its current gaming operation. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/22/2023 To
03/04/2025)

DOI-2025-0028650

We are Windstar Lines, a charter bus company out of Carroll, Iowa. Our vehicle (Bus # 348) was hit and damaged by

. . ? Police officer [{S)CHI  2s on scene and police .
DOI1-2025-005077
03/27/2025 03/27/2025 Windstar Lines report number is . Please send this report to me as we need to file an insurance claim to recover damages. Once Assigned

again, our vehicle was struck and damaged while parked and unoccupied at S §E GGG
[BXGN 2nd we need a copy of the police report that involved our vehicle please. Please email to me. Thank you.
Hello, LU

Under the South Dakota Sunshine Law, §1-27-1 et seq., EWU Media LLC, as a member of the media acting in the best interest
of the general public, is submitting this request. Please provide all records that discuss or describe:[]

a
O

O

a

REQUESTING: All interrogation footage filmed in relation to the case in video format (in audio if the interview was not filmed),
all interview footage filmed in relation to the case in video format (in audio if the interview was not filmed), all witness
interviews related to the case in video format (audio if the interview was not filmed), crime scene photos, crime scene videos,
evidence photos, evidence videos, all 911 calls recorded in relation to the case in audio format, police reports, all body camera
footage recorded in relation to the case in video format, all dash camera footage filmed in relation to the case in video format,
all CCTV/surveillance footage related to the case in video format, all video recordings and audio recordings related to the case,
and all phone evidence related to the case.O

DOI-2025-004925 03/23/2025 03/24/2025 EWU Media LLC I confirm that this request for public records is being made for non-commercial purposes and is intended to serve the public Assigned
interest. As a news agency, EWU Media LLC seeks to inform and educate the public about government accountability and
transparency. The requested records will be used to produce educational and journalistic content shared on platforms such as
YouTube and Facebook, which serve as modern forums for public discourse. While these platforms may be monetized, the
primary purpose of this request is to benefit the public by providing access to critical information.d

Please be aware that this request is submitted by [{SJJSJJl|. who is acting on behalf of EWU Media LLC.O0

I would request a prompt response to this request. If you expect a significant delay in responding to or in fulfilling this request,
please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records.O]

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information
and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law.O

Thank you for considering my request.d]

Thanks for your time,d
EWU Media LLCOI
504N S Rainhnw RIvAd Ste 4NN PMR R2424T671
Request descriptionHello, Under the South Dakota Sunshine Law, §1-27-1 et seq., EWU Media LLC, as a member of the media
acting in the best interest of the general public, is submitting this request. Please provide all records that discuss or describe:
NAME (of suspect[s]): INCIDENT OR ALLEGED INCIDENT: Disappearance and Death DATE OF INCIDENT:
(Disappearance) (Body Found) LOCATION: REQUESTING:
All witness interviews related to the case of in video format (audio if interview was not filmed), crime
scene photos, crime scene videos, evidence photos, evidence videos, all 911 calls recorded in relation to the case in audio
format, police reports, all body camera footage recorded in relation to the case in video format, all dash camera footage filmed
in relation to the case in video format, all CCTV/surveillance footage related to the case in video format, all video recordings and
audio recordings related to the case, all phone evidence related to the case. I confirm that this request for public records is
being made for non-commercial purposes and is intended to serve the public interest. As a news agency, EWU Media LLC seeks
to inform and educate the public about government accountability and transparency. The requested records will be used to
produce educational and journalistic content shared on platforms such as YouTube and Facebook, which serve as modern forums
for public discourse. While these platforms may be monetized, the primary purpose of this request is to benefit the public by
providing access to critical information. Please be aware that this request is submitted by John Napila, who is acting on behalf of
EWU Media LLC. I would request a prompt response to this request. If you expect a significant delay in responding to or in
fulfilling this request, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the
requested records. If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to
release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law. Thank you for considering my
request. Thanks for your time, EWU Media LLC 5940 S Rainbow Blvd Ste 400 PMB 82434 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118-2507 US
.com foia@ewumedia.com DISCLAIMER: EWU Media LLC requires that the agency responding to
this public records request provide EWU Media LLC with a written, itemized estimate of any charges, fees, or costs for
processing or otherwise complying with this request prior to any charges, fees, or costs being incurred or assessed. EWU Media
LLC does not consent to the commencement of any work performed by the agency for processing or otherwise complying with
this request that results in any charges, fees, or costs, including charges for labor, redactions, editing, storage devices, and the
like, without EWU Media LLC's prior written approval of the estimate. (Date Range for Record Search: From 9/1/2023 To
1/31/2025)

Binger Operations, LLC is respectfully requesting heirship records, probate decisions, and all related documents for the heirship

pertaining to continued through tJSJECIEE- (DEEIN 25 issued the

trust patent of 12/31/1901 as Original Allottee . Binger requests all associated records, including BIA, Office of Hearings
and Appeals (OHA), and Land Title Records Office (LTRO) records. If possible, the documents provided in a PDF format (or

scanned) is preferable. Binger requests documents showing the full chain of title from (S} G

I current heirs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/01/1901 To )

DOI-2025-003919 02/19/2025 03/20/2025 EWU Media LLC Assigned

DOI-2025-004590 03/11/2025 03/11/2025 - Assigned



Department of the Interior

Report Date: 04/01/2025

Time: 8:43 AM
1 am attorney [(SJGII investigator and agent. Attorne{{S) (S -ub'ic defender in USA v. Aaron Henry (3:25-
cr-3). The request is time sensitive. The information requested is needed for a fast-approaching criminal trial, in United States
Court, District of North Dakota. I am requesting any and all records, created by, maintained by, and in the custody of the-

Police Department, Bureau of Indian Affairs, . The records requested are all

records including, but not limited to: police reports, police officer notes, body camera footage, squad car video, all audio
recordings of all interviews, & all images of evidence that the Turtle Mountain Police Agent collected. My request is for the
following incident:

DOI-2025-004404 02/18/2025 03/05/2025 Fisher PI LLC Assigned

a

The records requested pertain to a closed Turtle Mountain Tribal Court Criminal Case. The records requested pertain to a closed

Turtle Mountain Police Investigation. The criminal case and its correlating investigation have been closed
Please provide all lapel and dash cam videos for the traffic stop of (S} G (D-tc Range

for Record Search: From 03/07/2025 To 03/07/2025)
Request for grant details including recipient name, grant award amount, state, description for the following grantsJ

DOI-2025-004686 03/13/2025 03/14/2025 - On Hold-Other
Indian Highwav Safetv (Law Enforcement and occupant protection) arant

Hello, I am looking for the Draft Environmental Impact Statement (DEIS), Desert Rock Energy Project, Navajo Nation (CEQ #
20070253). I have a version of this as archived on the web but am missing Appendix B - Well Impact Studies - 2005, 2006,

DOI-2025-004647 03/12/2025 03/12/2025 Law Office of Joel R Meyers Assigned

DOI-2025-004789 illi
03/18/2025 03/18/2025 Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt and 2007 (129.0 MB) and Appendix I - National Renewable Energy Laboratory Exhibits (6.0 MB). I am requesting a copy of Documents Added
Appendix B and Appendix I. Thank you. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2005 To 12/31/2008)
I request a list of all Licensed Indian Traders on the Osage Reservation under 25 C.F.R. § 140.9 with a valid license as of March
DOI-2025-004889 -
03/20/2025  03/21/2025 20, 2025. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/20/2025 To 03/20/2025) Closed
FOIA Request - Case of [
I hope this email finds you well.? I am submitting a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) for materials related
to the case of [(SNE I conVicted in the death of Not specified in the report.]
Our independent media company produces true crime documentaries, with a primary focus on interviews and interrogations of
the accused, particularly in audio or video format. We are currently working on an episode that covers this case and are seeking
access to the following materials:
Audio or video recordings of interrogations/interviews
911 call recordingsd
DOI-2025-004985 j i . — . . i
03/24/2025 03/24/2025 Vejda Studios, Inc Bodycam footage from the initial arrest (if available)O Assigned
Police reports (if available)O
Crime scene evidence photos[]
Please note that due to the nature of our documentary format, we are primarily interested in interviews or interrogations in
audio or video form. If these materials are unavailable, we would not be seeking the remaining documents.[d
This request is made under FOIA, and we are prepared to cover any reasonable fees for obtaining these materials. Please
provide an estimate of any costs involved.
If additional information is needed to process this request, please let us know. We appreciate your time and assistance.
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request Regarding Grid Interconnection Procedures tor BIA-Operated Utilitiesl]
Dear FOIA Officer,dJ
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request access to and copies of all official documents,
policies, and procedures concerning grid interconnection requirements for photovoltaic (PV) systems for the following electric
utilities operating under the jurisdiction of the Bureau of Indian Affairs:
SCIP Powerd
Mission Valley Power
CRA Electrical Servicesd
Specifically, I seek information regarding the interconnection process for behind-the-meter (BTM) photovoltaic systems. A
representative of CRA Electrical Services informed us that applicants seeking to interconnect such systems need only notify CRA
Electrical Services upon installation, after which approval is granted by marking an "X" on their service area map, without
requiring individual approval or dedicated liability insurance above a certain wattage. I request any documents or
DOI-2025-005051 03/26/2025 03/26/2025 Gismo Power LLC correspondence confirming whether this is the official policy of CRA Electrical Services and, if not, what the actual procedures Assigned
entail.Od
Additionally, I request documentation detailing the legal framework governing the operational and commercial activities of these
three utilities. While CRA Electrical Services operates across state lines in California and Arizona, SCIP Power and Mission Valley
Power do not engage in interstate commerce. Please provide any applicable laws, regulations, or policies that define the scope
of governance over these utilities.[]
If any part of this request is denied or withheld, please provide a detailed explanation citing the specific FOIA exemption(s)
upon which the denial is based. If possible, please release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I am willing to
receive documents in electronic format via email..Od
If there are any fees associated with this request, please inform me before processing. I am willing to pay reasonable fees but
request a waiver if this information is in the public interest.[J
Thank you for your time and assistance. I look forward to your prompt response within the statutory timeframe.O
Sincerely,
IO
On the project I am working on I need to request copies of 2 files, An Oil and Gas Pipeline Lease, to Enterprise Field Services,
DO1-2025-004619 03/11/2025  03/12/2025 Stewart Title Guaranty LLC dated January 31, 2021, as Contract No./recorded image No. [(SJ il 2nd Indian Mineral Development Act filed Assigned

December 3, 2004, recorded as Instrument No. [SJJi§}] in the Records of the Ute Mountain Ute Tribe, Bureau of Indian Affairs,
U.S. Department of the Interior. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/01/2004 To 03/11/2025)

I am requesting plot-level data for reconsolidated land from the Land Buy-Back Program. I am conducting an econometric
analysis of the impact of land reconsolidation on agricultural outcomes as a result of the program and this data is crucial to the
DOI1-2025-004378 03/04/2025 03/05/2025 Montana State University analysis. The Final Implementation Report conducts numerous examples of the plot level data, but my analysis requires the raw Assigned
shapefile and requires national level data. Attached is an example from the final implementation report. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 03/04/2025 To 04/04/2025)

I am submitting this request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) to obtain records containing the names, official work
email addresses, and contact information of current federal employees within Department of the Interior]

Bureau of Indian Affairs of the United States. Our organization, Financial Literacy Advocates is a nonprofit dedicated to
empowering individuals and families with the knowledge to make informed financial decisions. We provide education on key
topics like wills and trusts, federal benefits, budgeting, and retirement planning To facilitate our outreach and education efforts,

DOI-2025-004648 i jal Li
03/12/2025 03/12/2025 Financial Literacy Advocates we seek access to public records that include: Employee names Official work email addresses Contact phone numbers (if Closed
available) Titles and office locations If any of this information is restricted, we request disclosure of all releasable portions.
Please provide the records in an electronic format if possible. If processing fees exceed $25, please inform us in advance.
Additionally, if any part of this request requires clarification or modification, I would appreciate the opportunity to discuss it.
Thanks,
born in . His father was on the
Chickasaw freedmen as . mother
DOL-2025-004317 03/02/2025  03/03/2025 averytamiko@gmail.com was 10 years old when she had him her name was Closed

I need all of the documents. I need to find out what trib
. His father . Both father and son lived in
Greenwood Tulsa Oklahoma during the massacre of Black wall Street. I need all the documents. Thank you, S} EIEE-




Department of the Interior

Report Date: 04/01/2025

Time: 8:43 AM
1NIS IS @ requesL under e rreeqorr o1 1niormauon AcL. L

I am requesting all available data related to auctions for oil and gas mineral rights in Osage County, OK in PDF format and/or a
CSV or excel dataset including all auction bids, bonus payments, royalty rates, and primary lease terms. I have attached a
document with the lease id information for all leases that should have available bid data.[]

On Hold-Need
DOI-2025-004859 -
03/20/2025 03/20/2025 In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am affiliated with an educational or Info/Clarification
noncommercial scientific institution, and this request is made for a scholarly or scientific purpose and not for a commercial
use.d

Thank you for your consideration, ]

Darnrd Caarch: Eram N1 /04 /100NN TAa N2/270/7NDKRN
DOI-2025-004537 03/09/2025  03/10/2025 Harvard University with Michael Stein ‘ is plagiarised.;:...". HEAR. Closed

DOI-2025-004736 03/17/2025 03/17/2025 Harvard University with Michael Stein GENERAL ANALYST; CONSCRIPTION CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, SECTOR 87.1-37AC. HE IS ALERT. Closed

I am requesting any and all documents relating to the death of my cousin,
Indian Reservation in Sparks, Nevada. . He was enrolled
with the Reno-Sparks Indian Colony and was killed after he fell asleep during a New Year's Party on the
reservation. - fell asleep on a couch inside a home on the Hungry Valley Reservation, when he was moved by the
residents of the home into a garage/shed outside. He was placed on a couch in the garage/shed and a fire was lit in a trash can
to keep him warm. It was freezing that night and was likely in the ‘teens of temperature. died of carbon monoxide
poisoning at some point in the early morning of . No charges were ever brought forward against any of the
residents of the home, and I am filing this request to get access to documents so that my family and I may finally have answers
to why investigators never charged anyone for [{SjJiEI xiliing.O
I am a law student at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas and currently serving as a Senior Staffer for the Nevada Law Journal
at the Boyd School of Law. I am a , and I am writing a paper on
-BIA-2024- 09/30/2024  03/11/2025 - BEE case and my hope is that this law article will shed light on the historical and modern disparities that tribal nations in Closed
Nevada have faced within the field of criminal law. So, I would like access to every document that relates to- death and
investigation. Since Congressional statutes have authorized only federal agencies to have authority to prosecute Major Crimes in
Indian Country, the federal agencies are often the only ones able to prosecute serious crimes. There has been a history of
Federal agencies struggling to prosecute such crimes and as a result, tribal nations in Nevada have long delt with communities
rife with criminals as well as crime, since there are circumstances where certain crimes go unresolved. Thus, I am hoping to use
this example to call for more resources and awareness to federal prosecutors within Indian Country. [J
I am requesting for an expedited report so that I can meet deadlines for the Nevada Law Journal. The Nevada Law Journal is
the premier Law Review in the State of Nevada and thus I have several deadlines for research to meet before I can publish this
article. I need this request expedited so I can help to restore my community and family, and potentially call for changes to be
made with federal agencies conducting investigations in Nevadan Indian Country. (Date Range for Record Search: From
01/01/2000 To 09/30/2024)
[('1'] am a)-[" [SHEGHI 1. delegate the power for requesting informations to b)-[ 'S for this reason i am
asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Affairs"], (OIA), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-["Biographies
DOI-2025-005095 03/27/2025  03/27/2025 World Leaders Foundation Association, Inc. "1 in the : 2)-["State of Texas"], be advised tham Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or for  Closed

loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-[" "], he is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State of

Texas"1
[('1"] am a)-[" [SHESHI 1. de'egate the power for requesting informations to b)-[* "], for this reason i am

asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Affairs"], (OIA), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-["Biographies
DOI-2025-005096 03/27/2025 03/27/2025 World Leaders Foundation Association, Inc. "] in the : 2)-["State of Rhode Island"], be advised that i)-[" Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, Closed
or for loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-[" "], he is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-

["State of Rh
["I"] am a)-[" "], delegate the power for requesting informations to b)-[" "], for this reason i am

asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Affairs"], (OIA), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-["Biographies
DOJI-2025-005098 03/27/2025 03/27/2025 Haiti Educative Science, Inc "] in the : 2)-["State of Colorado"], be advised that i)-[" Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or  Closed
for loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-[' "1, he is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State

of Colorado"1
["'1"] am a)-[" [EHESHI 1. de'egate the power for requesting informations to b)-[' "], for this reason i am

asking the 1)---["Bureau of Indian Affairs"], (OIA), to release all a)-["Staff Members"], b)-["Email addresses"], c)-["Biographies
DOI-2025-005094 03/27/2025 03/27/2025 Haiti Educative Science, Inc "] in the : 2)-["State of Colorado"], be advised that i)-[" Legion Questions"], this is because authorize by Laws, or  Closed
for loyalty questions, and for laboring process ii)-[' "], he is responsible to receive informations in the 3)-["State

of Colorado"1
We are requesting paper or electronic copies of: LI

1. Any report, summary, or table compiling statistics on the number of probates filed annually across all BIA regions between
DOI-2025-004795 03/18/2025 03/18/2025 University of New Mexico School of Law 2015 and 2024; andO Assigned
2) Any report, table, or summary, compiling statistics on the proportion of probate packages in which wills were lodged across
all BIA regions between 2015 and 20240
(Date Ranae for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 12/31/2024)
Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
agency, I respectfully request the following: 1) Documents sufficient to account for the agency's finalized Diversity, Equity,
Inclusion, and Accessibility (DEIA) strategic plan. 2) Documents sufficient to account for all finalized Equity Action Plans (EAP's)
created by the agency, or submitted to the White House under Executive Order ('EQ') 14091. Search Instructions: Please limit
all searches in response to this request from January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025. Please include the full email chain and
attachments relevant to any responsive documents to provide further context. To further narrow down the scope of the request,
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by
any party in the thread. The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or “concerning” with respect to any given subject
means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner
DOI-2025-004770 03/18/2025 03/18/2025 - whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature Closed
whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda,
reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as
iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook
Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other
communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of
this request is denied for any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld
and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent that
responsive records may be withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those records.

”w

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
agency, I respectfully request the following: Documents sufficient to account for the agency’s oldest 25 open FOIA requests,
including: 1) all correspondence with the original requestor 2) all internal case processing and search statuses, notes, and other
processing information 3) a copy of the original FOIA request 4) all document productions made the requestor thus far. Search
Instructions: Please limit all searches in response to this to the timeframe of January 1, 1990 to December 31, 2024. If the
oldest requests open with the agency are less than 18 months (from the date of the original FOIA submission), please close out
this FOIA without conducting any searches. Please conduct a search of any relevant agency databases known to house records
related to FOIA processing, including any associated notes, data, or documentation pertinent to such processing.

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).OO

DOI-2025-002800 01/07/2025 03/10/2025 - Closed

I would like to see the Bureau of Indian Affairs' FOIA request log covering 2025, which includes a field showing the subject of
each request and a field for the final disposition.[J

I am filing this FOIA request as a “representative of the news media” since I am a reporter for EXE News. This designation
entitles me to a waiver of fees accumulated during the actual search and review process. Nevertheless, if your agency does
determine that I should be charged for any part of this request, please contact me before estimated costs exceed $25.00

This request is made as part of news-gathering activity and is not for commercial use.[]

D01-2025-004423 03/05/2025 03/06/2025 - The information responsive to this FOIA request will contribute to the public’s understanding of your agency and the Closed
government at large. This information is not in the public domain but once your agency responds to this FOIA request, it will be
printed on our website, www.eenews.net, which has more than 40,000 unique visitors a day. We expect the information that is
produced through this and other FOIA requests to serve as the basis for several articles that explain the government’s actions
and operations to the public. For more information about E&E News, please refer to www.eenews.net.[J

As required by FOIA, I look forward to hearing from your office within 20 days in response to this request.(]

If you have any questions about the nature or scope of this request, please call me at or email me at

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/20/2025 To 03/04/2025) (Date Range for Record Search: From

01/20/2025 To 03/04/2025)
Any Bureau of Indian Affairs emails with the keywords "sovereign tribal tax credit," "sovereign tribal federal income tax credit,"

DOI1-2025-004409 01/30/2025 03/05/2025 Bloomberg Industry Group "Native American tax credit," "White River Energy Corp.," and "Nepsis" between Nov. 1, 2023 and now. (Date Range for Record Closed

Search: From 11/1/2023 To 1/30/2025)




DOI-2025-003403

DOI-2025-004408

DOI-2025-005004

DOI-2025-005187

DOI-2025-005188

DOI-2025-005189

DOI-2025-005190

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

01/30/2025 03/25/2025 Bloomberg Industry Group

01/30/2025 03/05/2025 Bloomberg Industry Group

01/30/2025 03/25/2025 Bloomberg Industry Group

03/29/2025 03/31/2025 The Daily Signal

03/29/2025 03/31/2025 The Daily Signal

03/29/2025 03/31/2025 The Daily Signal

03/29/2025 03/31/2025 The Daily Signal

04/01/2025

8:43 AM

Any Bureau of Indian Affairs emails with the keywords “sovereign tribal tax credit,” “sovereign tribal federal income tax credit,”

“Native American tax credit,” “White River Energy Corp.,” and “Nepsis” between Nov. 1, 2023 and now. (Date Range for Record Assigned

Search: From 11/01/2023 To 01/30/2025)
Any Bureau of Indian Affairs emails with the keywords "sovereign tribal tax credit," "sovereign tribal federal income tax credit,"

"Native American tax credit," "White River Energy Corp.," and "Nepsis" between Nov. 1, 2023 and now. (Date Range for Record Assigned

Search: From 11/1/2023 To 1/30/2025)
Any Bureau of Indian Affairs emails with the keywords “sovereign tribal tax credit,” “sovereign tribal federal income tax credit,”

“Native American tax credit,” “White River Energy Corp.,” and “Nepsis” between Nov. 1, 2023 and now. (Date Range for Record Closed
Search: From 11/1/2023 To 1/30/2025)

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025, all of the
following records from JAMES MAYSONETT - [FORMER] ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: 1) All
communications to/from the email domains: '@elias.law’, '@perkinscoie.com', '@jenner.com’', '@cov.com', '@wc.com’,
'@paulweiss.com’, '@aoshearman.com’, '@debevoise.com', '@cooley.com’, '@freshfields.com', '@goodwinlaw.com’,
'@hoganlovells.com', '@kirkland.com’, '@Ilw.com’, '@mwe.com’, '@milbrank.com’, '@morganlewis.com’, '@mofo.com’,
'@reedsmith.com’, '@ropesgray.com’, '@sidley.com', '@stblaw.com’, '@whitecase.com', OR '@wilmerhale.com'. Search
Instructions: Please explicitly search all inboxes assigned (or previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a rolling
production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with
respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals
with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the
following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports,
working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines,
newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages,
instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp,
Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes,
notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5
U.S.C. § 552(b).

”w

Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025, all of the
following records from BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS - [FORMER] DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD OPERATIONS: 1) All communications
to/from the email domains: '@elias.law’, '@perkinscoie.com’', '@jenner.com’, '@cov.com’', '@wc.com’', '@paulweiss.com’,
'@aoshearman.com’, '@debevoise.com’, '@cooley.com’, '@freshfields.com’, '@goodwinlaw.com’, '@hoganlovells.com’,
'@kirkland.com', '@Ilw.com’, '@mwe.com’, '@milbrank.com’, '@morganlewis.com’, '@mofo.com’, '@reedsmith.com’,
'@ropesgray.com', '@sidley.com’, '@stblaw.com', '@whitecase.com', OR '@wilmerhale.com'. Search Instructions: Please
explicitly search all inboxes assigned (or previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by Assigned
any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports,
expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems
(such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone
call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025, all of the
following records from GENEVIEVE GIACCARDO - [FORMER] DEPUTY DIRECTOR, INDIAN SERVICES: 1) All communications
to/from the email domains: '@elias.law’, '@perkinscoie.com’', '@jenner.com’, '@cov.com’', '@wc.com’', '@paulweiss.com’,
'@aoshearman.com’, '@debevoise.com’, '@cooley.com’, '@freshfields.com’, '@goodwinlaw.com’', '@hoganlovells.com’,
'@kirkland.com', '@lw.com’, '@mwe.com’, '@milbrank.com’, '@morganlewis.com', '@mofo.com’, '@reedsmith.com’,
'@ropesgray.com', '@sidley.com', '@stblaw.com’, '@whitecase.com’, OR '@wilmerhale.com'. Search Instructions: Please
explicitly search all inboxes assigned (or previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by Assigned
any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports,
expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems
(such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone
call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025, all of the
following records from JOHNNA BLACKHAIR - [FORMER] DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST SERVICES: 1) All communications to/from
the email domains: '@elias.law’, '@perkinscoie.com', '@jenner.com', '@cov.com’, '‘@wc.com’, '@paulweiss.com’,
'@aoshearman.com’, '@debevoise.com’, '@cooley.com’, '@freshfields.com’, '@goodwinlaw.com’', '@hoganlovells.com’,
'@kirkland.com', '@lw.com’, '@mwe.com’, '@milbrank.com’, '@morganlewis.com', '@mofo.com’, '@reedsmith.com’,
'@ropesgray.com', '@sidley.com', '@stblaw.com’, '@whitecase.com’, OR '@wilmerhale.com'. Search Instructions: Please
explicitly search all inboxes assigned (or previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by Assigned
any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating', or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports,
expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems
(such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone
call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).
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Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the
the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025, all of the
following records from DARRYL LACOUNTE - [FORMER] DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS: 1) All communications to/from
the email domains: '@elias.law', '@perkinscoie.com’, '@jenner.com’, '@cov.com’, '@wc.com’, '@paulweiss.com’,
'@aoshearman.com’, '@debevoise.com’, '@cooley.com’, '@freshfields.com’, '@goodwinlaw.com’, '@hoganlovells.com’,
'@kirkland.com’, '@lw.com’, '@mwe.com’, '@milbrank.com’, '@morganlewis.com’, '@mofo.com’, '@reedsmith.com’,
'@ropesgray.com’, '@sidley.com’, '@stblaw.com’, '@whitecase.com’, OR '@wilmerhale.com'. Search Instructions: Please
explicitly search all inboxes assigned (or previously assigned) to the custodian. I am amicable to a rolling production as records
are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces,
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by Assigned
any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports,
expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes,
letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office
and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems
(such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone
call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

In scanned PDF Format, the property valuations of Cherokee Indians made from 1835-1839, written by the first board, found

under the headings "records relating to Cherokee removal" and or "Records of the Commisary General of Subsistence." B
Dear Custodian of Records, (I
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act please consider this an open records request for the following information: [J Closed
Communications or documents sent from or to Secretary Burgum'’s office between Feb. 3, 2025 and March 7, 2025 containing
the words: “Federal Indian Boarding School Initiative” ; “federal boarding schools” ; “grave search” ; and “Indian boarding
schools”.
Requesting any video, audio, or photographic evidence in regards to an officer involved shooting in [} EHEGGEEEEE Assianed
H(Date Range for Record Search: From 12/29/2024 To 12/29/2024) g
oncerning Nez Perce Indian Allotment No.
] Assigned

History of the allotment which apparently reverted to the United States which issued homestead patents to the land described in

the allotment, circa 1912.
Copy of:0J
O

1994 Historic Property Survey of Bureau of Indian Affairs Road Project HUIR 1(30 & 32)0 Request for Docs

Diamond Bar Road, Grapevine Canyon, Mohave County, Arizona. Ms. on file, Bureaull Sent
of Indian Affairs. Western Reaional Office. Phoenix.
Requesting the police report, call for services, arrest paperwork and affidavit of probable cause for
I believe law enforcement responded to an incident at the casino in_ resulting in the arrest of and Recelved

charges of misuse of prescription medication. Requesting paperwork related to that incident and if there are any other
regarding_. I am her mother and want to learn what happened.

Family history/land acquisitions Received
Re:Efeedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for a certified copy of the Corporate Charter of the Organized Village of
Kasaan Alaskal]

Dear U.S. Department of the Interior:[J

Please find enclosed a copy of the Corporate Charter of the Organized Village of Kasaan, Alaska. I am formally requesting a

certified copy of this Corporate Charter, originally issued by the Department of the Interior to the Organized Village of Kasaan,

Alaska, dated August 22, 1938. The purpose of this request is for the specific purpose of ongoing litigation.(J Assigned
Please forward the certified copy to:[J

O

a
O

O
O

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1938 To 12/31/1938)

Re:Eteedom of Information Request Act (FOIA)O]

Request for a certified copy of the Corporate Charter of the Craig Community Association of Craig, Alaska [J

Dear U.S. Department of the Interior:[J

Please find enclosed a copy of the Corporate Charter of the Craig Community Association of Craig, Alaska. I am formally

requesting a certified copy of this Corporate Charter, originally issued by the Department of the Interior to the Craig Community
Association of Craig, Alaska, dated July 13, 1938. The purpose of this request is for the specific purpose of ongoing litigation.[]

Please forward the certified copy to:[J Assigned
O

O
O
O

O

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1938 To 01/01/1938)
Ine Federal PUDIIC Derender of New MeXICO represents a client In reference to a feaeral criminal case. L

Our office respectfully requests any/all police reports, any/all supplemental police reports, and any/all investigative police
reports that list the following individuals:

O Closed
O
O
O
. I need the police report for insurance purposes. Assigned
Accident report for October 8, 2024 Assigned
requesting police report filed on [[SJiEJl for incident that happened or{{SJEI Assigned

on . after 9am an active shooter report was received by the standing rock bia les. a lock-down was ordered. it
turned out to be a hoax that was reported. the person that was reported then became a victim of this hoax. i am trying to get = Assigned

the report from the bia les to clear my name.
I am requesting a copy of Navajo Nation Livestock Grazing Permit [SJJJiJl] The permit will be used for transfer of permit through

Navajo Nation courts.
A accident report about a male last name [[SJJiSJJl] backing into my parked car at

The accident and report happened and was made on
BIA and director of security were also present. Case Number:

Documents Added

for a Trent Island .[J Closed

officer present was (S} EIEGzGG-
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Department of the Interior
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Time:

03/25/2025 Smith Currie Oles

03/25/2025 -

03/24/2025 Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon

03/24/2025 First Mesa Consolidated Villages

03/18/2025 American Family Insurance

03/18/2025
03/20/2025 Universal Investigation Services

03/19/2025 AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY

03/31/2025 NA

03/20/2025 Q.N.B.M.H.C.F, BELCOURT, ND

03/21/2025 Wyandotte Nation

Te-Moak Tribe of Western Shoshone Indians of

03/10/2025 Nevad

03/10/2025

03/11/2025 Progressive Insurance

03/11/2025

03/11/2025 Bureau of Indian Affairs - DFMC

03/14/2025 Muscogee (Creek) Nation

03/17/2025 Homemaker

03/17/2025 Kenosha County Board of Supervisors

03/18/2025 -

03/13/2025 -

03/14/2025 COUNTRY FINANCIAL

03/14/2025 -

04/01/2025

8:43 AM

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request - Claim No. (S EIEC

Dear FOIA Officer,dJ

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I request access to and copies of any records, documents,
communications, or materials held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) that pertain to, reference, or include Claim No. -

o

To ensure a comprehensive search, this request specifically includes but is not limited to:

1.Ehy correspondence, internal or external, referring to Claim No. S}l inc/uding emails, memoranda, and letters.]
2.Bhy records of responses or determinations made regarding the claim.O
3.Bhy investigative reports, case files, or documentation related to the claim.O

If any portion of the requested records is exempt from disclosure, please provide a detailed explanation of the exemption
applied and release any segregable portions of responsive records. If the requested records exist in electronic form, I request
that they be provided in their native electronic format if possible.d

I am willing to pay applicable fees associated with this request. However, if the cost exceeds $10, please inform me before
processing. Additionally, if our request qualifies for a fee waiver under FOIA provisions, I would appreciate consideration of such Assigned
a waiver.OJ

Please confirm receipt of this request and provide an estimated timeline for your response. If you require any additional
information, feel free to contact me at O

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.O
(DO

3/25/2025 - response to clarification

Claim No. refers to a trespass claim reported to the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) by a Muckleshoot tribal member
in the early 1980s in response to the Indian Claims Limitation Act. The claim concerns a King County right-of-way constructed
through the Muckleshoot Reservation, specifically through Allotment 16. We would like to narrow this request to documents held
by BIA between 1966 to 2010. This request concerns a live legal claim so this information would be used for present day
guidance.d

We believe the claim originated through the BIA’s administrative process under the Indian Claims Limitation Act and not through
a court. The purpose of this request is to identify any documentation held by the BIA related to the filing, review, or disposition
of Claim No. . This includes any internal memoranda, correspondence, Federal Register submissions, records of

decisions. or administrative handlina that reference the claim.O
i need all i-130 info with document all marriage supporting document (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2001 To

01/31/2020) Closed
In the 1YB8U'S Or 1YYU S @ memo named the vanreit Memo, was Sent to our Iripe In regards to the Tamily membpers or the
stating their eligibility to be enrolled into our Tribe. Somewhere along the way the Memo was misplaced or lost and
we would like to have another copy of it. If this is possible please mail or email to me. I am one of the Enroliment Officer I for
the Con'f. Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon.O
On Hold-Fee
Respectfully,d Related

O
Con'f. Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregond

oo B8
records of the planning, design and construction of the Beaver Pond Dam and any adjacent ponds or dams in

R t for D
Keams Canyon Arizona from 1900 to 1960. Keams Canyon, AZ, Hopi Reservation, possible planning design and construction by equest for Docs

BIA or other federal agency. Sent
Police Report . I'm needing a police report in order to file an auto accident claim. The accident Assigned
occurred on said that an officer arrived at the scene after being called and took a report and pictures. 9

. . On Hold-Need
In regards to (S} -'case prove her identity Info/Clarification
< <Restricted>> Assigned

request crash report for crash located [(S}NC GG < named insured is (S (sured Assianed
vehicle . insured had borrowed her vehicle to her son. Insured unable to confirm who was driving. 9

Please provide me with copies of all correspondence from the BIA and the Department of Interior addressed to Chairman Mark
Fox of the Three Affiliated Tribes from January of 2014 to the present.[d Assigned

Also, copies of any correspondence from Chairman Mark Fox of the Three Affiliated Tribes to the BIA from 2014 to the present.

Accident Report on (SESTIIIEGNEEEE <" DI - to my parked pick-up in the handicapped parking Assigned

at the IHS Hospital.

I am a victim of an assult that happened at I was assulted by (SN
-and am needing the police report for Health Services Contract Health to possibly pay my Emergency

Closed
Romm Hospital Bill
An incident report on Embezzlement allegationd
(o) 6) m Closed
Incident report No:
Any emails sent by, or to, Elon Musk (erm71@who.eop.gov) since January 20, 2025. Please send in digital format. Assigned
All reports related to an incident that occurrew being rented from Assigned
Enterprise Rent-a-car. The deceased part is .
Any files or documents about Absalom Brown, born circa in South Carolina, died after 1862 in Warren County, TN. On Closed
Chickamauga Rolls as Absalom Yo-na-wa-di-ge. Served under Capt. James Tate in the War of 1812.
Who made decision to terminate my employment - Employment was terminated on February 14, 2025 and requesting to find On Hold-Need

out the agency and person who made the decision to terminate my employment. The letter issued indicated performance, but
had only received positive feedback on my performance throughout my employment.

(1) Petition to Claude Cox, Principal Chief of the Muscogee (Creek) Nation; June 17, 19720

Info/Clarification

(2) Resolution to BIA; May 13, 19730 Assigned
(3) Letter from Claude Cox; 1972, Principal Chief "Stomp Grounds" (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1972 To

06/01/1973)
Submitted police report involving BIA police officer [{JJif}] on a welfare check of a possible child abuse situation.(]

Assigned

I am requesting a copy of the administratively approved Environmental Assessment (EA) that was filed in connection with the

Menominee Tribe of Indians Fee to Trust Application known as Kenosha 2023, and/or any incomplete copies of the EA. OJ

. . . . . . Assigned
To be clear, I am requesting any and all versions of the EA that have been generated, including drafts, working copies, and

final, administratively approved versions. I am also requesting any supporting documentation, appendices, or related materials
referenced within. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/01/2024 To 03/14/2025)

I am requesting copies of all records, files, and documents related to my family lineage, tribal affiliation, and any land
allocations or trust lands connected to my ancestors. I seek information on potential family connections to Native American land
patents, tribal census rolls, and federal trust land records in Mississippi, Alabama, and North Carolina, as well as any records
related to Mound Bayou, Mississippi. O
Scope of Request: 1. Land Allocations, land patents, or trust land records related to my ancestors, including any Dawes Act,
Indian Reorganization Act, or Indian Land Consolidation Act land claims. 2. Tribal enrollment records, Indian Census Rolls,
Freedmen Rolls, or related documentation identifying potential tribal affiliations of my family. 3. Documents referencing Native
communities, land transactions, or resettlements that may have affected my family's ancestral ties to these regions. [
Family Names for Search Reference, to assist in locating relevant records, my known ancestral surnames include: Maternal side:
Paternal side: . My father is , and my
mother is . My research suggests that my ancestors were present in Mississippi, Alabama, and possibly
North Carolina, with strong ties to Indigenous groups and self-governing communities like Mound Bayou.

Assigned

I have been tryong to seek info on my relatives about Probate and land on my grandfather
Oklahoma live on Colorado River Indian Reservation in 1950 in Arizona also information on maiden name

which is mom was born inOklahoma Indian Territory and was also a Choctaw Freedman born around 1875 Closed
and also her mother maiden name- born around 1845 also indan territory and alsoa Choctaw Freedman
and and both Rosa and Sallie are on Dawes Roll

in

REQUESTING THEFT REPORT FOR [(§JJJi§)] TO A Assigned
I would like copies of any and all information regarding the Incident Report that was filed against me on by
. Please provide the original statement, my response to the original statement made against Closed

me,and if possible the officer notes regarding statement as well as any supporting documents that was filed with the Original
Statement .
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Department of the Interior
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Time:
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Law Firm

Davies Claims Solutions
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Lowe Law Group

Lowe Law Group
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8:43 AM

A copy of all written or electronic correspondence, title status reports, maps or any documents associated with the

Allotment, Sacramento AIIotment- that were generated between January 1, 2012 and December 31, 2024, including any On Hold-Need

documents related to a Trust to Trust transfer between Allottee [} EIIEGEEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEE . (- b< rrovided to Info/Clarification

the Tribe throuah the Freedom of Information Act.

My daughter, , was assaulted at the Middle School in
I | vould like the police report from that incident. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/14/2025 To 02/14/2025)

I am requesting copies of the report made with office . My dad passed away_ and there were Closed
other people that went into my dad's home. was the officer that took the report. For my dad's probation

Assigned

Please provide for a car accident involving the death of our's client's child's father. Our client: [[S}EHIIEGzG Assianed
. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/25/2024 To 12/01/2024) 9
Concern: LI

Please see the attached Freedom of Information Act request regarding a cannabis dispensary, travel center, and gas station

project in Yucca Valley, California. Thank you.l On Hold-Fee

Related

Sincerely,[d

_e the full police report for BIA case# even if there is redacted information. Please include any

supplementary documents as well. Statements in any form, photos, and any other supplementary reports relating to the Assigned

incident on 11/25/2023.

I am requesting information on a wellness check involving myself, , and my minor daughter, .

Documentation verifying my identity and relationship to the minor are attached to this request. A call was made to the police in
for a wellness check to be conducted that evening at the- household. The individual requesting the wellness

check likely used the surname -, or possibly . The date of this incident was on, or around,

. Officer , and his partner, responded to the call. Officer entered the household, with
permission, and talked to household members, assessed the situation, and took photos. I am requesting records and notes of
the incoming call requesting the wellness check. I am also requesting a copy of the police report and copies of the photos taken. Assigned
Please also confirm the names and spellings of all Officers involved. I am also requesting information on any other requests
previously made for information regarding this incident, information on who made those requests and when, a copy of the
requests made, and copies of the information provided to those individuals, if there have been any other requests. Please also
confirm whether any information regarding this report, or any related documents, has ever been provided to any other parties.

please provide this information ether electronicaly to

Nez Perce Tribal Police Department Report - several tribal members that may have been involved with this case are running for
a political seat within our Tribal Council. If it's public knowledge I would like to know prior to voting. (Date Range for Record Closed
Search: From 08/01/2020 To 10/01/2024)

Oil and gas royalties payments to (paternal great grandfather),
(paternal grand mother) and (father). (Date  Assigned

Il »ztenal great grandmother),
Ranae for Record Search: From 01/01/1920 To 01/01/1990)
Entire Case File for Bureau of Indian Affairs Internal Affairs Division case# [[EJEII-

Farm /land permit on Plot #46 Acre# 8.44 Shiprock Agency Cudeii,NM. aka Gadiiahi,N\M S} G

PRIVACY ACT REQUEST ACCESS" I am writing to formally request copies of the following documents related to the Estate of
, Indian probate number for personal reasons. Please provide these
documents, the deceased's will if one is available, a certified copy of the death certificate, tribal enrollment documents for both
the deceased and heirs, marriage/divorce decrees, adoption papers if relevant, a list of the deceased's assets including any
trust or restricted lands including allotment numbers, a break down of inheritance distribution among heirs, the final probate
order. Provide these documents at your earliest convenience, if additional information is required send an e-mail to
Thank You, . '"PRIVACY ACT REQUEST FOR ALL ACCESS" The person requesting

Assigned
Assigned

Assigned

documents,

I would like a copy of every treaty the US government has sighed/made with every Federally recognized tribe in America. Closed

I would like to request information concerning the US law, Freedom of Information Act, FOIA in order to properly file my FOIA
request the following data set are requested: 1. The (illegible words) of the (BIA) founding principles. 2. (Illegible words) official
contact info for all major head of the BIA. 3. Major areas of research for BIA. 4. Data for the "Indian Rolls" of the 1800's. 5. List
Department, Divisions, sub-agencies of BIA. 6. Methods of collecting (illegible word) data of Indian peoples. 7. Contact legal
(illegible word) BIA. Note: My maternal grandmother was a Pueblo Tribe of the Tewa Clan of the Martinez clan of Chimayo, New
Mexico. USA.

Probate documents for
Probate documents for
Probate documents for

Closed

O

O Assigned

accident report involving our client
(Date Range for Record Search: From 8/20/2020 To 8/20/2020)
we need the accident report involving our client

- pedestrian vs vehicle on [[SJJEH with Belcourt PD .
Assigned

that occurred on or around (S} EIIEGG Assianed
thank you g
from 01/08/2025 - drlver_Assigned

from on

Need the accident report involving our client (driver)

or around [[EJJEHI - estimated location - between Assigned
I »'ates - DL number: - vehicle: two-door (client's); black pick-up
Accident report involving our client - incident report associated - location
- we need the FULL report with insurance information that was Assigned
taken, we already have the CAD/incident report provided by Big Horn County Sheriff. thank you
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), 1 am requesting copies ot all internal communications,
memoranda, reports, meeting notes, emails, and any other correspondence related to my medical treatment and civil rights
concerns of Research Medical Center on or around 10/08/2024-02/28/20250]
Specifically, I request:OJ
Internal discussions (emails, memos, meeting minutes) among hospital staff, administrators, and Office for Civil Rights (OCR)
officials regarding my treatment.J
Any correspondence between the hospital and the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services (HHS), OCR, or other
regulatory agencies concerning my case.[]
Records of complaints or concerns filed internally regarding my treatment.J
Any policy or procedural discussions related to the handling of my medical case.] Closed
To assist in locating these records, my full name is and my treatment occurred at Research Medical Center
on_. If a case file or internal investigation was initiated, I request all documents associated with it.(J
If any portion of the requested records is exempt from disclosure, please provide a detailed explanation of the exemption(s)
and release all non-exempt portions. If this request is too broad or requires clarification, please inform me as soon as possible
so that I may refine it.[(J
Please provide the requested records in electronic format if available. If possible, I would appreciate acknowledgment of this
request and an estimated timeframe for completion. You may contact me at_ for any
questions.d
Thanl van far vanr fima and accictanca T lanlk fanaard A vanir raenanca
Patient Discharge Policies Related to Race, Disability, and Security Involvement(
Subject: FOIA Request for Research Medical Center’s Policies on Discharge Procedures for Patients of Color, Disabled Patients,
and Security Involvement]
Dear FOIA Officer,[J
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting copies of all policies, guidelines, and
communications related to the discharge and removal of patients at Research Medical Center in Kansas City, Missouri, with a
focus on racial minorities, disabled patients, and security involvement from July 01, 2024-November 01, 2024. Specifically, I Closed

request:J

Any policies or guidelines on patient discharge that reference race, ethnicity, or socioeconomic status.[]
Policies on the discharge of patients with disabilities or those requiring special accommodations, including any Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA) compliance guidelines.[]

Guidelines for how hospital security or law enforcement interacts with patients prior to discharge and after discharge, including
any criteria for forcibly removing patients from the hospital property.(]
Records of internal communications. memos. or trainina materials related to the removal of patients based on race. disabilitv. or
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01/09/2025

01/28/2025

01/27/2025

Department of the Interior
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03/12/2025 Goshute

04/01/2025
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Hello, I would like to renew my quarterly request for all letters associated with the 29 Palms Band of Mission Indians. (Date
Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2025 To 03/20/2025)

Congratulations on completing the fee to trust transfer of approximately 680 acres to the Spirit Lake Nation, as described here:
https://www.doi.gov/pressreleases/department-interior-announces-completed-land-transfer-us-fish-and-wildlife-service[d

I respectfully request copies of the application for this transfer as well as any other submissions from the applicant. I also
request any final agency decision documents, including any associated final NEPA documents (e.g. EA, FONSI, Final EIS) and
any Record of Decision and related final decision documents. Thank you!

2 vehicle collision involving Shelter insured driver , driving a Accident occurred at (S on
(D) (6)  ECLI Shelter claim # (Date Range for Record Search: From

12/07/2024 To 12/08/2024)
Any and all personnel, training and disciplinary files for the following officers: [

Date Ranae for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 03/19/2025)
ny and all personnel, training and disciplinary files for Officer (S Sl (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2014
To 03/19/2025)

I am the Tribal Attorney for the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians (Siletz Tribe). On December 23, 2024, the Siletz Tribe
sent a letter the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) stating that it recently purchased a property in Jackson County, Oregon, which it
refers to as its Table Rock Property, and to inform the BIA that the Siletz Tribe is pursing trust acquisition of the Table Rock
Property and is currently in the process of preparing the fee-to-trust application. O

On behalf of the Siletz Tribe, I request any and all communication or comments that the BIA has received or sent regarding the
Table Rock property; any and all communication or comments that the BIA has received or sent relating to the Siletz Tribe's
purchase of the Table Rock property or the Tribe’s plans to put this property into Trust; and any and all communication or
comments that the BIA has received or sent regarding the Siletz Tribe’s December 23, 2024 letter identified above. O

(Date Range for Record Search: From 12/23/2024 To 03/25/2025)

I am requesting any and all documents and things regarding the funding agreement or compact between the secretary and the
Coeur d'Alene Tribe for the provision of judicial services, including but not limited to: the executed contract(s), payment(s),
monitoring activities of the secretary regarding performance of the contract pursuant to 25 USC Sec. 5363, any and all
correspondence between the Coeur d'Alene Tribe and the Secretary regarding the contract/compact. (Date Range for Record
Search: From 01/01/2022 To 03/04/2025)

March 5, 2025.0
Please send this request to: O

FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave,
Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: O

e The Coquille Indian Tribe’s 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of Medford, Oregon (the “Subject
Property”). O

e The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the Subject Property. OJ
¢ Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon.[d
Time Frame: February 1, 2025, through February 28, 2025. O

Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any
emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson
County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at
your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of
the Interior ("DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming (“"OIG”), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the “"Government Agencies”),
including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES”), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or
any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC §
450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). O

Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to
provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The
requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe’s existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history,
ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information
requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public’s
understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal
Attorney for the Tribe, at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470. If you have any questions regarding this

matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone atF, by email at [ IEIIIGEEEEEEEE - b
mail at .

<<Restricted>>

A full and complete history of all ownership interests o

also known as Tract . (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 1/9/2025)

Identification of any tracts with prior ownership interest by (SISl inc'uding his ownership percentages in the same.
(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1900 To 1/9/2025)

uciiuicativii vl atly uact uic 1viuwilly iniuiviuuaid 1iave, au aily puUIlIiy, 1iau UWIICIDHITP HILTITOLW 11 aliu uiIcie UwWIiICIiSlip
percentages in the same:O

P 474 14NN T

ion Act, | am requesting that a copy of the tollowing documents, or documents containing the

Under the Freedom of Informat
following information, be provided to me:O

1. Page 121, Volume 81 of the Secretary of the Interior’s files (as listed on page 2 of the attached Telephone, Telegraph, or
Power Line Rights of Way Over Indian Lands); andO

2. Any records relating to the following real estate: [ G

Necane Coiintv NOklahnma
I have a court case with the BIA in March of 2025. I need any records and complaints filed by me between January 2020, to
December 2024. Any theft of horses or sell and/or complaint.

On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification

Assigned

Closed

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned
" Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed





